•				\
<del></del>	<u></u>	- 1	a et somera a la construidad per per p	
A.P.N. #0	11-057-22,23 & 28		ECORDING REQUESTED BY: TEWART TITLE COMPA	VY
R.P.T.T. \$C ESCROW NO.	0.00		WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:	
		- X	MR. AND MRS. SCOTT 2295 ELLENDALE RD. RENO, NV 89503	\
THIS INDENT		T, BARGAIN, S GENEVIEVE B. SC	SALE DEED	GRANTEE
in consideration	n of \$10.00, the receipt of white SCOTT, A MARRIED	ch is hereby acknowledged MAN AS HIS SOLE	l, does hereby Grant, Bargain Se AND SEPARATE PROP	ell and Convey to
	s and assigns of such Granice for No. State of No. No. 1116	orever, all that real propen evada, bounded and describ	LY SHUALCU III IIIC TO THE TOTAL	PICCHÉ JA
IT IS THE EX	" attached hereto and by refo PRESS INTENT OF THE GRA E AND INTEREST OF THE C	ANTOR, BEING THE SP	f for complete legal description  OUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO  Y OR OTHERWISE, IN AND  E AND SEPARATE PROPERT	CONVEY ALL
Together with .	\	hereditaments and appure	nances thereunto belonging or in	
DATE:	JOAN B. Notery Public - St App. mail Recorded No: 54-1080 & -5094	FIYAN are of Novecla is Markes County	GENEVIEVE B. SCOTT	Scott
STATE OF	/ Viss.			
	MADDUB A			
COUNTY OF	was acknowledged before me	on Nov. 21,200	ey <sup>*</sup>	
		on Nov. 21, 200	ey ´ - - -	
This instrument by. Hen	t was acknowledged before me	on Nov. 21, 200	ey	

scox 160 aux 278

EXHIBIT "A"

## PARCEL 1

The Southeasterly ten (10) feet of Lot 71 in Block 37 and

## PARCEL 2

A portion of Lot 69 in Block 37, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Lot 69 and running thence Southeasterly along the Northerly line of said Lot 69, being on the southerly line of Highland Road a distance of 21 feet; thence running at right angles Southwesterly to the South line of said Lot 69, being on the Northeasterly line of Lime Avenue; thence running Northwesterly along the Southerly line of Lot 69 a distance of 20 feet to the Southwest corner of Lot 69; thence running Northeasterly along the line between Lots 69 and 70 to the Northwest corner of said Lot 69, the place of beginning.

As said Lots and Blocks are delineated on the official map of said town of Pioche, Nevada, now on file of record in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, and to which plat and the records thereof, reference is hereby made for further particular description.

Together with any and all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

NO. 117419
FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF STEWART TITLE COMPANY
DECEMBER 10, 2001
PESCHEL AUE 278
BY LA & SOLETA DEPUT

900r 160 mcz 279

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s):	
rascani pairei l'unidellaj.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
01-057-22, 23 + 28	Document/Instrument No.:1 17419
))	
	Book: 1(0) Page: 278-279
)	Date of Recording: Doc. 10 2001
	Notes:
ype of Property:	
) <u>X</u> Vacant Land b) <u>XX</u> Single Family I	Res.
) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Apartment Bldg.	
() Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
Other:	\
otal Value/Sales Price of Property	\ . /
total value/Sales Fine of Froperty	, <u> </u>
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property)	S
Transfer Tax Value	
_ / / / _	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
If Exemption Claimed:	
	/ / ~
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	\ \ \
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 6 TRANSFER BETW	EEN SPOUSES
<del>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </del>	
	/ /
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
	. / /
e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of per	jury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the
ormation provided is correct to the best of their information an	d better, and can be supported by documentation if
ed upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furth	
er determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty	
suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any additional amount owed
$\mathcal{L}$ $\mathcal{D}$ $\mathcal{D}_{\alpha}$	C
nature: Deneview B Scott	Capacity: Capacitos - WIFE
nature:	Comenius
nature.	Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  ont Name: (evel(evel B _ Co) +	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (required)  Print Name: Louis H. Maey Louis F.S.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (required)  Ont Name: Control  Contr	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (required)  Print Name: Louis H. Mary Louis F.S. Address: 7295 Ellendele Rd
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (required)  On Name: Continuous Cont	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (required)  Print Name: Louis H. Maey Louis F.S.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (required)  On Name: Continuous Cont	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (required)  Print Name: Louis H. Mary Louis F.S. Address: 7295 Ellendele Rd
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (required)  ont Name:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (required)  Print Name: Louis H. Mary Louis F.S.  Address: 7295 Ellendole Rd  City/State/Zip: Lendole Rd  S9505
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required)  ont Name:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (required)  Print Name: Lowis H. Mary Lows F.S.  Address: 7295 Ellendale Rd  City/State/Zip: Lews D.V. 89505  EDING (required if not the Seller or Bayer)
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Int Name:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (required)  Print Name: Louis H. Mary Louis F.S.  Address: Z295 Ellendale Rd  City/State/Zip: Lend D.V. 89505
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  IN Name:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (required)  Print Name: Louis H. Mary Louis F.S.  Address: 7295 Ellendale Rd  City/State/Zip: Lend D.V. 89505  EDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer)
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  on Name:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (required)  Print Name: Lowis H. Mary Lows F.S.  Address: 7295 Ellendale Rd  City/State/Zip: Lews D.V. 89505  EDING (required if not the Seller or Bayer)
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  of Name:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (required)  Print Name: 1005 F. Mary 1005 F. Address: 7295 Ellendale  City/State/Zip: 100 Septemble  City/State/Zip: 100 Septemble  City/State/Zip: 100 Septemble  City/State/Zip: 100 Septemble  RDING (required if not the Seller or Bayer)  NEVADA Escrow No.:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  of Name:eveles	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (required)  Print Name: 1005 F. Mary 1005 F. Address: 7295 Ellendale  City/State/Zip: 100 Septemble  City/State/Zip: 100 Septemble  City/State/Zip: 100 Septemble  City/State/Zip: 100 Septemble  RDING (required if not the Seller or Bayer)  NEVADA Escrow No.:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  It Name: Cenevises Corr  Iress: 2295 Elleudde  If State/Zip: Remo Nevada 89502	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (required)  Print Name: OUS I Mark OUS FOR Address: Z29S Elleudale  City/State/Zip: Leura US 8950S  EDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer)  NEVADA Escrow No.: